I/381643/2023

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM <u>HOME (A) DEPARTMENT</u> <u>3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati :: 781006</u> <u>e-mail : assam.home@assam.gov.in</u>

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

### **NOTIFICATION**

#### Dated Dispur the 26-12-2023

<u>No.E-329382/1204</u>: The services of Shri Banamali Handique, APS, Assistant Commandant, 10<sup>th</sup> APBn., Kahilipara, Guwahati are confirmed in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01/01/2018 as per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966.

**No.E-329382/1204-A**: The services of Shri Hiranya Kr. Borah, APS, Dy. SP (Border), Assam, Srimantapur, Guwahati is hereby confirmed in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01/05/2020 as per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966.

<u>No.E-329382/1204-B</u>: The services of Shri Nijamuddin Khan Choudhury, APS (Retd.), the then Dy. SP (V&AC), Assam, Srimantapur, Guwahati are confirmed in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01/05/2020 as per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966.

**No.E-329382/1204-C**: The services of Shri Amrit Ch. Kalita, APS, Dy. SP, CM's SVC, Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati are confirmed in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01/11/2018 as per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966.

**No.E-329382/1204-D**: The services of Shri Mrinal Sarma, APS (Retd.), the then Dy. SP, CM's SVC, Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati are confirmed in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01/06/2020 as per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966.

**No.E-329382/1204-E**: The services of Shri Hamidur Rahman, APS (Retd.), the then Dy. SP (Border), Kamrup are confirmed in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01-06/2020 as per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966.

**No.E-329382/1204-F**: The services of Shri Sudhanya Suklabaidya, APS, SDPO, Dhakuakhana, Lakhimpur are confirmed in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01/01/2018 as per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966.

**No.E-329382/1204-G**: The services of Shri Prasanta Sarma, APS, Dy. SP (Border), Jorhat are confirmed in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01/11/2018 as per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966.

Signed by SeShiladityatChieliaGovt. of Assam <u>HDate:&6P12i2023 Diadat59nent</u>

# HMA/256/2023-HOME(A)-H and P-Home Department

1/381643/2023

# Memo No.E-329382/1204-H

# dated Dispur the 26-12-2023

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
   The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
   The Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
   The Inspector General of Police (Border), Assam, Srimantapur, Guwahati.
   The Secretary, Co-ordination, Office of the Chief Secretary, Assam
   The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
   P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- Addl. Chief Secretary.
  8. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Home & Political Department for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
  9. The Superintendent's of Police, Kamrup /Jorhat /Lakhimpur/Border Orgn./ CM's SVC /V&AC, Assam

- The Commandant, 10<sup>th</sup> APBn., Kahilipara, Guwahati.
   The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam for publication of the Netronic Assam Covt. 12. Persons concerned..... 13. Website copy.

## By order etc.,

Signed by

Animesh Talukdar Date & political Department